
 

2023 Christmas Classic 5k  - Overall Results 
 
1.​ 211​ Garcia, Alejandro​ 29​ M​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 16:36​ 16:36 
2.​ 128​ Hall, Chris​ ​ 42​ M​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 20:04​ 20:04 
3.​ 165​ Robinson, Taylor​ 33​ F​ Female 30-39​  ​ 20:47​ 20:47 
4.​ 218​ Allen, Cooper​ 16​ M​ Male 15-19​  ​  ​ 20:51​ 20:51 
5.​ 195​ Stratton, Kohr​ 20​ M​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 21:56​ 21:56 
6.​ 212​ O'Donnell, Heather​ 31​ F​ Female 30-39​ ​ 22:01​ 22:01 
7.​ 112​ Blakely, Harrison​ 20​ M​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 22:05​ 22:05 
8.​ 168​ Schabron, Chris​ 39​ M​ Male 30-39​  ​  ​ 22:10​ 22:10 
9.​ 109​ Bibbey, Cal​ ​ 13​ M​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 22:12​ 22:12 
10.​ 1​ Claus, Santa​​ 85​ M​ Male 80+​  ​  ​ 22:16​ 22:16 
11.​ 206​ Hoover, Liberty​ 33​ F​ Female 30-39​  ​ 22:39​ 22:39 
12.​ 118​ Dowalter, Ehan​ 23​ M​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 22:51​ 22:51 
13.​ 133​ Heilig, Wyatt​ ​ 14​ M​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 23:27​ 23:27 
14.​ 130​ Hanrahan, Jenny​ 47​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 23:36​ 23:36 
15.​ 221​ Petersen, Chad​ 39​ M​ Male 30-39​  ​  ​ 24:14​ 24:14 
16.​ 189​ Ysebaert, James​ 59​ M​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 24:33​ 24:33 
17.​ 175​ Swenson, Donald​ 56​ M​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 24:34​ 24:34 
18.​ 140​ Keller, Tanya​​ 42​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 25:07​ 25:07 
19.​ 111​ Bird, Jason​ ​ 58​ M​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 25:11​ 25:11 
20.​ 207​ Toppenberg, David​ 59​ M​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 25:22​ 25:22 
21.​ 124​ Goodnough, William13​ M​ Male 14 & Under​ ​ 25:23​ 25:23 
22.​ 136​ Huck, Cooper​ 14​ M​ Male 14 & Under​ ​ 25:29​ 25:29 
23.​ 163​ Reed, Charlie​ 68​ M​ Male 60-69​  ​ ​ 25:31​ 25:31 
24.​ 110​ Bird, Susanna​ 47​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 25:33​ 25:33 
25.​ 108​ Bayless, Andrea​ 31​ F​ Female 30-39​  ​ 25:52​ 25:52 
26.​ 158​ Pope, Alsa​ ​ 28​ F​ Female 20-29​  ​ 26:06​ 26:06 
27.​ 193​ Beadles, Brian​ 49​ M​ Male 40-49​  ​ ​ 26:22​ 26:22 
28.​ 157​ Phillips, Angelika​ 31​ F​ Female 30-39​  ​ 26:25​ 26:25 
29.​ 200​ Rittmueller, James​ 72​ M​ Male 70-79​  ​  ​ 26:29​ 26:29 
30.​ 137​ Hull, Sarah​ ​ 46​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 26:36​ 26:36 
31.​ 2​ Claus, Mrs.​ ​ 85​ F​ Female 80+​  ​  ​ 26:37​ 26:37 
32.​ 147​ May, Nathan​ ​ 32​ M​ Male 30-39​  ​  ​ 26:41​ 26:41 
33.​ 214​ Johnson, Wyatt​ 12​ M​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 26:45​ 26:45 
34.​ 122​ Forwood, Timothy​ 43​ M​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 27:05​ 27:05 
35.​ 219​ Beck, Sunshine​ 50​ F​ Female 50-59​  ​ 27:22​ 27:22 
36.​ 205​ Kirkbride, Taylor​ 27​ M​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 27:24​ 27:24 
37.​ 117​ Dewoina, Dylan​ 32​ M​ Male 30-39​  ​  ​ 27:26​ 27:26 
38.​ 199​ Kimberly, Pat​​ 51​ M​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 27:36​ 27:36 



 

39.​ 161​ Quinn, Brian​ ​ 36​ M​ Male 30-39​  ​  ​ 27:41​ 27:41 
40.​ 120​ Faney, Kari​ ​ 36​ F​ Female 30-39​  ​ 28:01​ 28:01 
41.​ 146​ Lujan, Jen​ ​ 46​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 28:14​ 28:14 
42.​ 144​ Krempels, Kathis​ 64​ F​ Female 60-69​  ​ 28:29​ 28:29 
43.​ 138​ Jensen, Stephanie​ 46​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 28:36​ 28:36 
44.​ 141​ Keller, Trent​ ​ 44​ M​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 28:41​ 28:41 
45.​ 164​ Rittmueller, Lindsey​38​ F​ Female 30-39​  ​ 28:58​ 28:58 
46.​ 198​ Klassen, Nichole​ 41​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 29:02​ 29:02 
47.​ 208​ Haggerty, Bern​ 59​ M​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 29:04​ 29:04 
48.​ 131​ Hanrahan, Jim​ 47​ M​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 29:07​ 29:07 
49.​ 185​ White, Jeff​ ​ 54​ M​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 29:10​ 29:10 
50.​ 194​ Beadles, Iris​ ​ 14​ F​ Female 14 & Under​ ​ 29:20​ 29:20 
51.​ 119​ Egge, Jerry​ ​ 74​ M​ Male 70-79​  ​  ​ 29:23​ 29:23 
52.​ 156​ Pfloor, Heidi​ ​ 27​ F​ Female 20-29​  ​ 29:27​ 29:27 
53.​ 107​ Baird, Sean​ ​ 44​ M​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 29:45​ 29:45 
54.​ 174​ Stone, Coeur​​ 48​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 30:48​ 30:48 
55.​ 105​ Agovic, David​ 36​ M​ Male 30-39​  ​ ​ 31:00​ 31:00 
56.​ 181​ Waldhauser, Levin​ 7​ M​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 31:14​ 31:14 
57.​ 180​ Waldhauser, Bo​ 35​ M​ Male 30-39​  ​ ​ 31:25​ 31:25 
58.​ 121​ Fanning, Karin​ 26​ F​ Female 20-29​  ​ 31:41​ 31:41 
59.​ 184​ Wheeler, Katie​ 40​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 31:41​ 31:41 
60.​ 216​ Gus, Si​ ​ 12​ M​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 31:59​ 31:59 
61.​ 215​ Matezini, Marestela​53​ F​ Female 50-59​  ​ 32:03​ 32:03 
62.​ 210​ Maletesta, Marina​ 35​ F​ Female 30-39​  ​ 33:02​ 33:02 
63.​ 197​ Klein, Sonia​ ​ 46​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 33:29​ 33:29 
64.​ 196​ Klein, Jessie​ ​ 23​ M​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 33:29​ 33:29 
65.​ 160​ Prichard, Holli​ 23​ F​ Female 20-29​  ​ 33:33​ 33:33 
66.​ 176​ Thomas, Isaac​ 20​ M​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 33:55​ 33:55 
67.​ 201​ Erdman, Virginia​ 50​ F​ Female 50-59​  ​ 34:09​ 34:09 
68.​ 123​ Friedlan, Cara​ 41​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 34:26​ 34:26 
69.​ 187​ Willms, Kiersti​ 43​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 35:00​ 35:00 
70.​ 143​ Krempels, Paul​ 68​ M​ Male 60-69​  ​  ​ 35:33​ 35:33 
71.​ 125​ Gordon, April​​ 66​ F​ Female 60-69​  ​ 35:48​ 35:48 
72.​ 183​ Waldhauser, Bailey​ 11​ F​ Female 14 & Under​ ​ 35:57​ 35:57 
73.​ 182​ Waldhauser, Jens​ 34​ F​ Female 30-39​  ​ 36:00​ 36:00 
74.​ 220​ Kendrick, David​ 64​ M​ Male 60-69​  ​  ​ 36:05​ 36:05 
75.​ 155​ Perkins, Jessica​ 42​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 36:47​ 36:47 
76.​ 152​ Myers, Amelia​ 19​ F​ Female 15-19​  ​ 36:55​ 36:55 
77.​ 150​ May, Darryn​ ​ 29​ F​ Female 20-29​  ​ 36:56​ 36:56 
78.​ 145​ Leeefe, Mandy​ 40​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 37:07​ 37:07 



 

79.​ 114​ Champlin, Sandy​ 66​ F​ Female 60-69​  ​ 37:07​ 37:07 
80.​ 113​ Carter, Jennifer​ 53​ F​ Female 50-59​  ​ 37:24​ 37:24 
81.​ 178​ Villarreal, Michael​ 45​ M​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 37:49​ 37:49 
82.​ 179​ Wahl, Kim​ ​ 38​ F​ Female 30-39​  ​ 37:52​ 37:52 
83.​ 217​ Totherau, Stacy​ ​ F​ Female ​  ​ ​ 38:07​ 38:07 
84.​ 170​ Shriner, Kent​​ 60​ M​ Male 60-69​  ​  ​ 40:39​ 40:39 
85.​ 129​ Hall, Tarah​ ​ 41​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 41:34​ 41:34 
86.​ 127​ Hall, Bryce​ ​ 5​ M​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 41:35​ 41:35 
87.​ 213​ Thompson, Janine​ 61​ F​ Female 60-69​  ​ 42:38​ 42:38 
88.​ 171​ Shriner, Kari​ ​ 59​ F​ Female 50-59​  ​ 42:38​ 42:38 
89.​ 115​ Costello, Jean​ 60​ F​ Female 60-69​  ​ 43:34​ 43:34 
90.​ 116​ Craig, Jenny​ ​ 45​ F​ Female 40-49​  ​ 44:24​ 44:24 
91.​ 173​ Spindler Berta, Christina​ 44​ F​ Female 40-49​ 44:24​ 44:24 
92.​ 153​ Perea, Patsy​​ 74​ F​ Female 70-79​  ​ 44:25​ 44:25 
93.​ 154​ Perea, Joe​ ​ 74​ M​ Male 70-79​  ​  ​ 44:25​ 44:25 
94.​ 126​ Hall, Acadia​ ​ 8​ F​ Female 14 & Under​ ​ 44:30​ 44:30 
95.​ 142​ Kotch, Pamela​ 59​ F​ Female 50-59​  ​ 45:30​ 45:30 
96.​ 159​ Postlewaite, Bear​ 10​ M​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 46:15​ 46:15 
97.​ 149​ May, Tony​ ​ 61​ M​ Male 60-69​  ​  ​ 46:38​ 46:38 
98.         ​ N/A​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 49:10  49:10 
99. ​            Terry Zuiker             73       M        Male 70-79​                  ​ 50:55  50:55 
100. ​ Riggs Zuiker            69       F​        Female 60-69                     50:55  50:55 
101. ​ Jennifer Miller          40       F​        Female 40-49                     53:24  53:24 
102. ​ Bethann Miller         38       F​        Female 30-39                     59:31  59:31 
103. ​ Lou Harmon            77       M​        Male 70-79                         59:31  59:31 
105. ​ Donna May              66      F​        Female 60-69                     59:35  59:35 
 
 
 

2023 Christmas Classic 5k  - Age Group Results 
 
Female 14 & Under 
1.​ 194​ Beadles, Iris​ ​ ​ 14​  ​  ​ 29:20​ 29:20 
2.​ 183​ Waldhauser, Bailey​ ​ 11​  ​  ​ 35:57​ 35:57 
3.​ 126​ Hall, Acadia​ ​ ​ 8​  ​  ​ 44:30​ 44:30 
 
Female 15-19 
1.​ 152​ Myers, Amelia​ ​ 19​  ​  ​ 36:55​ 36:55 
 
Female 20-29 
1.​ 158​ Pope, Alsa​ ​ ​ 28​  ​  ​ 26:06​ 26:06 



 

2.​ 156​ Pfoor, Heidi​ ​ ​ 27​  ​  ​ 29:27​ 29:27 
3.​ 121​ Fanning, Karin​ ​ 26​  ​  ​ 31:41​ 31:41 
4.​ 160​ Prichard, Holli​ ​ 23​  ​  ​ 33:33​ 33:33 
5.​ 150​ May, Darryn​ ​ ​ 29​  ​  ​ 36:56​ 36:56 
 
Female 30-39 
1.​ 165​ Robinson, Taylor​ ​ 33​  ​  ​ 20:47​ 20:47 
2.​ 212​ O'Donnell, Heather​ ​ 31​ ​  ​ 22:01​ 22:01 
3.​ 206​ Hoover, Liberty​ ​ 33​  ​  ​ 22:39​ 22:39 
4.​ 108​ Bayless, Andrea​ ​ 31​  ​  ​ 25:52​ 25:52 
5.​ 157​ Phillips, Angelika​ ​ 31​  ​  ​ 26:25​ 26:25 
6.​ 120​ Faney, Kari​ ​ ​ 36​  ​  ​ 28:01​ 28:01 
7.​ 164​ Rittmueller, Lindsey​​ 38​  ​  ​ 28:58​ 28:58 
8.​ 210​ Maletesta, Marina​ ​ 35​  ​  ​ 33:02​ 33:02 
9.​ 182​ Waldhauser, Jens​ ​ 34​  ​  ​ 36:00​ 36:00 
10.​ 179​ Wahl, Kim​ ​ ​ 38​  ​  ​ 37:52​ 37:52 
11. ​ Bethann Miller ​         38​                   59:31  59:31 
 
Female 40-49 
1.​ 130​ Hanrahan, Jenny​ ​ 47​  ​  ​ 23:36​ 23:36 
2.​ 140​ Keller, Tanya​​ ​ 42​  ​  ​ 25:07​ 25:07 
3.​ 110​ Bird, Susanna​ ​ 47​  ​  ​ 25:33​ 25:33 
4.​ 137​ Hull, Sarah​ ​ ​ 46​  ​  ​ 26:36​ 26:36 
5.​ 146​ Lujan, Jen​ ​ ​ 46​  ​  ​ 28:14​ 28:14 
6.​ 138​ Jensen, Stephanie​ ​ 46​  ​  ​ 28:36​ 28:36 
7.​ 198​ Klassen, Nichole​ ​ 41​  ​  ​ 29:02​ 29:02 
8.​ 174​ Stone, Coeur​​ ​ 48​  ​  ​ 30:48​ 30:48 
9.​ 184​ Wheeler, Katie​ ​ 40​  ​  ​ 31:41​ 31:41 
10.​ 197​ Klein, Sonia​ ​ ​ 46​  ​  ​ 33:29​ 33:29 
11.​ 123​ Friedlan, Cara​ ​ 41​  ​  ​ 34:26​ 34:26 
12.​ 187​ Willms, Kiersti​ ​ 43​  ​  ​ 35:00​ 35:00 
13.​ 155​ Perkins, Jessica​ ​ 42​  ​  ​ 36:47​ 36:47 
14.​ 145​ Keefe, Mandy​ ​ 40​  ​  ​ 37:07​ 37:07 
15.​ 129​ Hall, Tarah​ ​ ​ 41​  ​  ​ 41:34​ 41:34 
16.​ 116​ Craig, Jenny​ ​ ​ 45​  ​  ​ 44:24​ 44:24 
17.​ 173​ Spindler Berta, Christina​ 44​  ​  ​ 44:24​ 44:24 
18. ​ Jennifer Miller​         40​                   53:24  53:24 
 
 
Female 50-59 
1.​ 219​ Beck, Sunshine​ ​ 50​  ​  ​ 27:22​ 27:22 



 

2.​ 215​ Matezini, Marestela​​ 53​  ​  ​ 32:03​ 32:03 
3.​ 201​ Erdman, Virginia​ ​ 50​  ​  ​ 34:09​ 34:09 
4.​ 113​ Carter, Jennifer​ ​ 53​  ​  ​ 37:24​ 37:24 
5.​ 171​ Shriner, Kari​ ​ ​ 59​  ​  ​ 42:38​ 42:38 
6.​ 142​ Kotch, Pamela​ ​ 59​  ​  ​ 45:30​ 45:30 
 
Female 60-69 
1.​ 144​ Krempels, Kathis​ ​ 64​  ​  ​ 28:29​ 28:29 
2.​ 125​ Gordon, April​​ ​ 66​  ​  ​ 35:48​ 35:48 
3.​ 114​ Champlin, Sandy​ ​ 66​  ​  ​ 37:07​ 37:07 
4.​ 213​ Thompson, Janine​ ​ 61​  ​  ​ 42:38​ 42:38 
5.​ 115​ Costello, Jean​ ​ 60​  ​  ​ 43:34​ 43:34 
6. ​ Riggs Zuiker​         69                            50:55  50:55 
7. ​ Donna May​         66​                  59:35  59:35 
 
Female 70-79 
1.​ 153​ Perea, Patsy​​ ​ 74​  ​  ​ 44:25​ 44:25 
 
Female 80+ 
1.​ 2​ Claus, Mrs.​ ​ ​ 85​  ​  ​ 26:37​ 26:37 
 
 
Unable to categorize: 
1.​ 217​ Totherau, Stacy​ ​  ​  ​  ​ 38:07​ 38:07 
98.         ​  N/A​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​            49:10  49:10 
 
Male 14 & Under 
1.​ 109​ Bibbey, Cal​ ​ ​ 13​  ​  ​ 22:12​ 22:12 
2.​ 133​ Heilig, Wyatt​ ​ ​ 14​  ​  ​ 23:27​ 23:27 
3.​ 124​ Goodnough, William​ 13​  ​  ​ 25:23​ 25:23 
4.​ 136​ Huck, Cooper​ ​ 14​  ​  ​ 25:29​ 25:29 
5.​ 214​ Johnson, Wyatt​ ​ 12​  ​  ​ 26:45​ 26:45 
6.​ 181​ Waldhauser, Levin​ ​ 7​  ​  ​ 31:14​ 31:14 
7.​ 216​ Gus, Si​ ​ ​ 12​  ​  ​ 31:59​ 31:59 
8.​ 127​ Hall, Bryce​ ​ ​ 5​  ​  ​ 41:35​ 41:35 
9.​ 159​ Postlewaite, Bear​ ​ 10​  ​  ​ 46:15​ 46:15 
 
Male 15-19 
1.​ 218​ Allen, Cooper​ ​ 16​  ​  ​ 20:51​ 20:51 
 
Male 20-29 



 

1.​ 211​ Garcia, Alejandro​ ​ 29​  ​  ​ 16:36​ 16:36 
2.​ 195​ Stratton, Kohr​ ​ 20​  ​  ​ 21:56​ 21:56 
3.​ 112​ Blakely, Harrison​ ​ 20​  ​  ​ 22:05​ 22:05 
4.​ 118​ Dowalter, Ehan​ ​ 23​  ​  ​ 22:51​ 22:51 
5.​ 205​ Kirkbride, Taylor​ ​ 27​  ​  ​ 27:24​ 27:24 
6.​ 196​ Klein, Jessie​ ​ ​ 23​  ​  ​ 33:29​ 33:29 
7.​ 176​ Thomas, Isaac​ ​ 20​  ​  ​ 33:55​ 33:55 
 
Male 30-39 
1.​ 168​ Schabron, Chris​ ​ 39​  ​  ​ 22:10​ 22:10 
2.​ 221​ Petersen, Chad​ ​ 39​  ​  ​ 24:14​ 24:14 
3.​ 147​ May, Nathan​ ​ ​ 32​  ​  ​ 26:41​ 26:41 
4.​ 117​ Dewoina, Dylan​ ​ 32​  ​  ​ 27:26​ 27:26 
5.​ 161​ Quinn, Brian​ ​ ​ 36​  ​  ​ 27:41​ 27:41 
6.​ 105​ Agovic, David​ ​ 36​  ​  ​ 31:00​ 31:00 
7.​ 180​ Waldhauser, Bo​ ​ 35​  ​  ​ 31:25​ 31:25 
 
Male 40-49 
1.​ 128​ Hall, Chris​ ​ ​ 42​  ​  ​ 20:04​ 20:04 
2.​ 193​ Beadles, Brian​ ​ 49​  ​  ​ 26:22​ 26:22 
3.​ 122​ Forwood, Timothy​ ​ 43​  ​  ​ 27:05​ 27:05 
4.​ 141​ Keller, Trent​ ​ ​ 44​  ​  ​ 28:41​ 28:41 
5.​ 131​ Hanrahan, Jim​ ​ 47​  ​  ​ 29:07​ 29:07 
6.​ 107​ Baird, Sean​ ​ ​ 44​  ​  ​ 29:45​ 29:45 
7.​ 178​ Villarreal, Michael​ ​ 45​  ​  ​ 37:49​ 37:49 
 
Male 50-59 
1.​ 189​ Ysebaert, James​ ​ 59​  ​  ​ 24:33​ 24:33 
2.​ 175​ Swenson, Donald​ ​ 56​  ​  ​ 24:34​ 24:34 
3.​ 111​ Bird, Jason​ ​ ​ 58​  ​  ​ 25:11​ 25:11 
4.​ 207​ Toppenberg, David​ ​ 59​  ​  ​ 25:22​ 25:22 
5.​ 199​ Kimberly, Pat​​ ​ 51​  ​  ​ 27:36​ 27:36 
6.​ 208​ Haggerty, Bern​ ​ 59​  ​  ​ 29:04​ 29:04 
7.​ 185​ White, Jeff​ ​ ​ 54​  ​  ​ 29:10​ 29:10 
 
Male 60-69 
1.​ 163​ Reed, Charlie​ ​ 68​  ​  ​ 25:31​ 25:31 
2.​ 143​ Krempels, Paul​ ​ 68​  ​  ​ 35:33​ 35:33 
3.​ 220​ Kendrick, David​ ​ 64​  ​  ​ 36:05​ 36:05 
4.​ 170​ Shriner, Kent​​ ​ 60​  ​  ​ 40:39​ 40:39 



 

5.​ 149​ May, Tony​ ​ ​ 61​  ​  ​ 46:38​ 46:38 
 
Male 70-79 
1.​ 200​ Rittmueller, James​ ​ 72​  ​  ​ 26:29​ 26:29 
2.​ 119​ Egge, Jerry​ ​ ​ 74​  ​  ​ 29:23​ 29:23 
3.​ 154​ Perea, Joe​ ​ ​ 74​  ​  ​ 44:25​ 44:25 
4. ​           Terry Zuiker                ​ 73              ​            50:55  50:55 
5. ​ Lou Harmon ​         77​                   59:31  59:31 
 
Male 80+ 
1.​ 1​ Claus, Santa​​ ​ 85​  ​  ​ 22:16​ 22:16 
 
 
Unable to categorize: 
98.         ​  N/A​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​            49:10  49:10 
 
 
2023 Christmas Classic 5k  - Gender Results 
 
1.​ 165​ Robinson, Taylor​ ​ 33​ Female 30-39​  ​  ​ 20:47​ 20:47 
2.​ 212​ O'Donnell, Heather​ ​ 31​ Female 30-39​ ​  ​ 22:01​ 22:01 
3.​ 206​ Hoover, Liberty​ ​ 33​ Female 30-39​  ​  ​ 22:39​ 22:39 
4.​ 130​ Hanrahan, Jenny​ ​ 47​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 23:36​ 23:36 
5.​ 140​ Keller, Tanya​​ ​ 42​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 25:07​ 25:07 
6.​ 110​ Bird, Susanna​ ​ 47​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 25:33​ 25:33 
7.​ 108​ Bayless, Andrea​ ​ 31​ Female 30-39​  ​  ​ 25:52​ 25:52 
8.​ 158​ Pope, Alsa​ ​ ​ 28​ Female 20-29​  ​  ​ 26:06​ 26:06 
9.​ 157​ Phillips, Angelika​ ​ 31​ Female 30-39​  ​  ​ 26:25​ 26:25 
10.​ 137​ Hull, Sarah​ ​ ​ 46​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 26:36​ 26:36 
11.​ 2​ Claus, Mrs.​ ​ ​ 85​ Female 80+​  ​  ​ ​ 26:37​ 26:37 
12.​ 219​ Beck, Sunshine​ ​ 50​ Female 50-59​  ​  ​ 27:22​ 27:22 
13.​ 120​ Faney, Kari​ ​ ​ 36​ Female 30-39​  ​  ​ 28:01​ 28:01 
14.​ 146​ Lujan, Jen​ ​ ​ 46​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 28:14​ 28:14 
15.​ 144​ Krempels, Kathis​ ​ 64​ Female 60-69​  ​  ​ 28:29​ 28:29 
16.​ 138​ Jensen, Stephanie​ ​ 46​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 28:36​ 28:36 
17.​ 164​ Rittmueller, Lindsey​​ 38​ Female 30-39​  ​  ​ 28:58​ 28:58 
18.​ 198​ Klassen, Nichole​ ​ 41​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 29:02​ 29:02 
19.​ 194​ Beadles, Iris​ ​ ​ 14​ Female 14 & Under​ ​  ​ 29:20​ 29:20 
20.​ 156​ Pfoor, Heidi​ ​ ​ 27​ Female 20-29​  ​  ​ 29:27​ 29:27 
21.​ 174​ Stone, Coeur​​ ​ 48​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 30:48​ 30:48 



 

22.​ 121​ Fanning, Karin​ ​ 26​ Female 20-29​  ​  ​ 31:41​ 31:41 
23.​ 184​ Wheeler, Katie​ ​ 40​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 31:41​ 31:41 
24.​ 215​ Matezini, Marestela​​ 53​ Female 50-59​  ​  ​ 32:03​ 32:03 
25.​ 210​ Maletesta, Marina​ ​ 35​ Female 30-39​  ​  ​ 33:02​ 33:02 
26.​ 197​ Klein, Sonia​ ​ ​ 46​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 33:29​ 33:29 
27.​ 160​ Prichard, Holli​ ​ 23​ Female 20-29​  ​  ​ 33:33​ 33:33 
28.​ 201​ Erdman, Virginia​ ​ 50​ Female 50-59​  ​  ​ 34:09​ 34:09 
29.​ 123​ Friedlan, Cara​ ​ 41​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 34:26​ 34:26 
30.​ 187​ Willms, Kiersti​ ​ 43​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 35:00​ 35:00 
31.​ 125​ Gordon, April​​ ​ 66​ Female 60-69​  ​  ​ 35:48​ 35:48 
32.​ 183​ Waldhauser, Bailey​ ​ 11​ Female 14 & Under​ ​  ​ 35:57​ 35:57 
33.​ 182​ Waldhauser, Jens​ ​ 34​ Female 30-39​  ​  ​ 36:00​ 36:00 
34.​ 155​ Perkins, Jessica​ ​ 42​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 36:47​ 36:47 
35.​ 152​ Myers, Amelia​ ​ 19​ Female 15-19​  ​  ​ 36:55​ 36:55 
36.​ 150​ May, Darryn​ ​ ​ 29​ Female 20-29​  ​  ​ 36:56​ 36:56 
37.​ 145​ Leeefe, Mandy​ ​ 40​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 37:07​ 37:07 
38.​ 114​ Champlin, Sandy​ ​ 66​ Female 60-69​  ​  ​ 37:07​ 37:07 
39.​ 113​ Carter, Jennifer​ ​ 53​ Female 50-59​  ​  ​ 37:24​ 37:24 
40.​ 179​ Wahl, Kim​ ​ ​ 38​ Female 30-39​  ​  ​ 37:52​ 37:52 
41.​ 217​ Totherau, Stacy​ ​  ​ Female ​  ​ ​ ​ 38:07​ 38:07 
42.​ 129​ Hall, Tarah​ ​ ​ 41​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 41:34​ 41:34 
43.​ 213​ Thompson, Janine​ ​ 61​ Female 60-69​  ​  ​ 42:38​ 42:38 
44.​ 171​ Shriner, Kari​ ​ ​ 59​ Female 50-59​  ​  ​ 42:38​ 42:38 
45.​ 115​ Costello, Jean​ ​ 60​ Female 60-69​  ​  ​ 43:34​ 43:34 
46.​ 116​ Craig, Jenny​ ​ ​ 45​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 44:24​ 44:24 
47.​ 173​ Spindler Berta, Christina​ 44​ Female 40-49​  ​  ​ 44:24​ 44:24 
48.​ 153​ Perea, Patsy​​ ​ 74​ Female 70-79​  ​  ​ 44:25​ 44:25 
49.​ 126​ Hall, Acadia​ ​ ​ 8​ Female 14 & Under​ ​  ​ 44:30​ 44:30 
50.​ 142​ Kotch, Pamela​ ​ 59​ Female 50-59​  ​  ​ 45:30​ 45:30 
51. ​ Riggs Zuiker​         69       Female 60-69​     50:55  50:55 
52. ​ Jennifer Miller​         40       Female 40-49​     53:24  53:24 
53. ​ Bethann Miller ​         38       Female 30-38​     59:31  59:31 
54. ​ Donna May​         66       Female 60-69​     59:35  59:35 
 
 
Male 
1.​ 211​ Garcia, Alejandro​ ​ 29​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 16:36​ 16:36 
2.​ 128​ Hall, Chris​ ​ ​ 42​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 20:04​ 20:04 
3.​ 218​ Allen, Cooper​ ​ 16​ Male 15-19​  ​  ​ 20:51​ 20:51 
4.​ 195​ Stratton, Kohr​ ​ 20​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 21:56​ 21:56 
5.​ 112​ Blakely, Harrison​ ​ 20​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 22:05​ 22:05 



 

6.​ 168​ Schabron, Chris​ ​ 39​ Male 30-39​  ​  ​ 22:10​ 22:10 
7.​ 109​ Bibbey, Cal​ ​ ​ 13​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 22:12​ 22:12 
8.​ 1​ Claus, Santa​​ ​ 85​ Male 80+​  ​  ​ 22:16​ 22:16 
9.​ 118​ Dowalter, Ehan​ ​ 23​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 22:51​ 22:51 
10.​ 133​ Heilig, Wyatt​ ​ ​ 14​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 23:27​ 23:27 
11.​ 221​ Petersen, Chad​ ​ 39​ Male 30-39​  ​  ​ 24:14​ 24:14 
12.​ 189​ Ysebaert, James​ ​ 59​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 24:33​ 24:33 
13.​ 175​ Swenson, Donald​ ​ 56​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 24:34​ 24:34 
14.​ 111​ Bird, Jason​ ​ ​ 58​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 25:11​ 25:11 
15.​ 207​ Toppenberg, David​ ​ 59​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 25:22​ 25:22 
16.​ 124​ Goodnough, William​ 13​ Male 14 & Under​  ​  25:23​25:23 
17.​ 136​ Huck, Cooper​ ​ 14​ Male 14 & Under​  ​  25:29​25:29 
18.​ 163​ Reed, Charlie​ ​ 68​ Male 60-69​  ​  ​ 25:31​ 25:31 
19.​ 193​ Beadles, Brian​ ​ 49​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 26:22​ 26:22 
20.​ 200​ Rittmueller, James​ ​ 72​ Male 70-79​  ​  ​ 26:29​ 26:29 
21.​ 147​ May, Nathan​ ​ ​ 32​ Male 30-39​  ​  ​ 26:41​ 26:41 
22.​ 214​ Johnson, Wyatt​ ​ 12​ Male 14 & Under​  ​  26:45​26:45 
23.​ 122​ Forwood, Timothy​ ​ 43​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 27:05​ 27:05 
24.​ 205​ Kirkbride, Taylor​ ​ 27​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 27:24​ 27:24 
25.​ 117​ Dewoina, Dylan​ ​ 32​ Male 30-39​  ​  ​ 27:26​ 27:26 
26.​ 199​ Kimberly, Pat​​ ​ 51​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 27:36​ 27:36 
27.​ 161​ Quinn, Brian​ ​ ​ 36​ Male 30-39​  ​  ​ 27:41​ 27:41 
28.​ 141​ Keller, Trent​ ​ ​ 44​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 28:41​ 28:41 
29.​ 208​ Haggerty, Bern​ ​ 59​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 29:04​ 29:04 
30.​ 131​ Hanrahan, Jim​ ​ 47​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 29:07​ 29:07 
31.​ 185​ White, Jeff​ ​ ​ 54​ Male 50-59​  ​  ​ 29:10​ 29:10 
32.​ 119​ Egge, Jerry​ ​ ​ 74​ Male 70-79​  ​  ​ 29:23​ 29:23 
33.​ 107​ Baird, Sean​ ​ ​ 44​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 29:45​ 29:45 
34.​ 105​ Agovic, David​ ​ 36​ Male 30-39​  ​  ​ 31:00​ 31:00 
35.​ 181​ Waldhauser, Levin​ ​ 7​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 31:14​ 31:14 
36.​ 180​ Waldhauser, Bo​ ​ 35​ Male 30-39​  ​  ​ 31:25​ 31:25 
37.​ 216​ Gus, Si​ ​ ​ 12​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 31:59​ 31:59 
38.​ 196​ Klein, Jessie​ ​ ​ 23​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 33:29​ 33:29 
39.​ 176​ Thomas, Isaac​ ​ 20​ Male 20-29​  ​  ​ 33:55​ 33:55 
40.​ 143​ Krempels, Paul​ ​ 68​ Male 60-69​  ​  ​ 35:33​ 35:33 
41.​ 220​ Kendrick, David​ ​ 64​ Male 60-69​  ​  ​ 36:05​ 36:05 
42.​ 178​ Villarreal, Michael​ ​ 45​ Male 40-49​  ​  ​ 37:49​ 37:49 
43.​ 170​ Shriner, Kent​​ ​ 60​ Male 60-69​  ​  ​ 40:39​ 40:39 
44.​ 127​ Hall, Bryce​ ​ ​ 5​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 41:35​ 41:35 
45.​ 154​ Perea, Joe​ ​ ​ 74​ Male 70-79​  ​  ​ 44:25​ 44:25 



 

46.​ 159​ Postlewaite, Bear​ ​ 10​ Male 14 & Under​  ​ 46:15​ 46:15 
47.​ 149​ May, Tony​ ​ ​ 61​ Male 60-69​  ​  ​ 46:38​ 46:38 
48. ​            Terry Zuiker                        73       Male 70-79​                       50:55  50:55 
49. ​ Lou Harmon ​         77       Male 70-79                          59:31  59:31 
 
 
Unable to Categorize: 
98.         ​  N/A​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  49:10  49:10 
 
 


